NOTICE KEENE TOWNSHIP

2024 DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING

DECEMBER 10, 2024 at 1:30 pm Keene Township Hall 8505 Potters Rd, Saranac, MI 48881 Assessor: Heather Hoffman, MAAO contact: 616-987-0067

On Tuesday, **DECEMBER 10, 2024 at 1:30 pm** a meeting of the Board of Review will be called in the Keene Township Hall, 8505 Potters Rd, Saranac, MI 48881 to conduct business as outlined.

ACT 14 OF 1985, being Section 211.53(b) of General Property Tax Laws: The December Board of Review can take action regarding qualified errors verified by the assessor (MCL 211.53b(1), (8)). The July and December Board of Review can also take action under MCL 211.53b regarding a poverty exemption for the current year under MCL 211.7u; a qualified agricultural property exemption under MCL 211.ee for the current year, which has been denied by the assessor; a qualified agricultural property exemption under MCL 211.ee that was not on the assessment roll for the current year and one prior year; or a qualified forest property exemption under MCL 211.7jj[1] that was not on the assessment roll for the current year and one prior year. In addition, other statutes, such as MCL 211.7b related to the disabled veteran's exemption, and MCL 211.7ss related to the eligible development property exemption at a meeting called for that purpose, the Tuesday following the second Monday in December.

No valuation appeals are heard at this meeting.

Keene Township Clerk